Server Chassis
Features
HPC-7242
2U Rackmount Chassis for ATX
Motherboard with 4 Hot-Swap SAS/SATA
HDD Trays and RPS
 � Supports ATX motherboard with dual processors
 � Four shock-resistant hot-swap disk trays supporting 3.5" or 2.5" SAS/SATA

Dimensions Unit: mm [inch]
HPC-7242
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
HPC-7242-35ZB With 350W flex single PSU
HPC-7242-50ZB With 500W flex single PSU
HPC-7242-55RB With 550W redundant power supply
Packing List
Part Number Description
9662132020E Black mobile HDD tray
1990021407T000 Door filter
1750009289-01 Cooling Fan 60x60x13mm-5400RPM
1751000125-02 Cooling Fan 80x80x38mm-7500RPM
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
96CB-SATAPOWER-6P2 SATA power wire 6-pin to big 4-pin (for slim ODD)
1700032421-01* Mini SAS HD (SFF-8643) to 4-port SATA Cable Legth:
45cm
9680006905 26" Slide Rail
(support RACK depth 900mm ~ 1100mm)
Rear I/O panel kit for low-profile add-on cards
1939000361 Screws (should purchase 7 pcs)
1960034816N000 I/O bracket (should purchase 7 pcs)
1960019475T201 Rear panel for low-profile
NOTE:
SFF-8643 connector of this cable is for 12Gb/s RAID card and 4 x SATA(7Pin) cable's connectors are for
HPC-7242 HDD backplane. If the connector of SAS RAID card isn't SFF-8643, please contact with RAID
card vendor to select the suitable SAS to SATA cable.
426.4 [16.79]
464.5 [18.29]
482 [18.98]